
 30247 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 30247 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 4 TO CDM SMITH RELATIVE TO 
CONTRACT NO. S-15-016-101, EAST LAKE WATER 
QUALITY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT, FOR AN INCREASED 
AMOUNT OF EIGHTY-SEVEN THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($87,000.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT OF 
SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY-EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT 
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($768,800.00). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 4 to CDM Smith relative to Contract No. 

S-15-016-101, East Lake Water Quality Improvement Project, for an increased amount of 

$87,000.00, for a revised contract amount of $768,800.00. 

ADOPTED: February 25, 2020 

/mem 


